Features
■ RoHS compliant* (see How to Order
 “Termination” option)
■ Standard E.I.A. package compatible with
 automatic placement equipment
■ Tape and reel packaging standard
■ Custom circuits are available
■ Marking on contrasting background for

 Specifi cations are subject to change without notice.
Customers should verify actual device performance in their specifi c applications.
 Surface Mounted Ordering Guide
Electrical
Confi guration
*Circuit Codes
Examples
Tape & Reel Tubes
Isolated 1 T01 4816P-1-101
Bussed 2 T02 Isolated Circuit in Tape & Reel Package
Dual Terminated 3 T03 4816P-T01-101
Adj. Isolated 4 T04 Isolated Circuit in Slide Tube Package
*4816P-X-RC:  To specify package type, replace “X” with appropriate “Circuit Code”.
POLYSTYRENE REEL
(ANTI-STATIC) T
NOTE: DIMENSIONS NOT SPECIFIED ARE PER EIA RS-481-2.
DIMENSIONS:
F
W
4.0 ± .10
(.157 ± .004)
CARRIER TAPE
STATIC DISSIPATIVE
V
COVER TAPE
(ANTISTATIC)
12.0 ± .10
(.472 ± .004)
DIRECTION
OF FEED
MIN.
1.5
(.059)
MIN.
20.2
(.795)
MAX.
330.2
(13.0)
13.0 ± .20
(.512 ± .008)
DIA.
1.5 + .10/ - .00
(.059 + .004/ - .00)
1.5
(.059) MIN. DIA.
MM
(IN)
Model Standard Quantity
per Reel
Carrier Tape Width
(W)
Cover Tape Width
(W)
Reel Width
(T)
Pocket Center
(F)
4814P
2,000 24.0 ± .30
(.945 ± .012)
 21.0
(.827)  NOM.
  30.4
(1.197)
MAX. 11.5 ± .10
(.453 ± .004)
4816P
4818P